
2021 Wagner College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-21   Conf: 8-21   Home: 8-9   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (216), Opp (202)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Vogler (5), Russ (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-74), Vogler (22-31),
Harvey (17-20), Van Orman (10-14), Russ (6-6), Hooks (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Bender, Zoe .387 33-33 111 29 43 2 3 0 4 51 .459 7 1 15 0 .429 0 2 4-4 61 2 2 .969
9 Ward, Keaghan .333 31-31 93 15 31 4 1 1 18 40 .430 11 4 12 0 .422 1 0 1-2 57 42 4 .961
12 Van Orman, Amelia .333 33-33 90 17 30 9 1 0 23 41 .456 18 1 13 0 .445 1 1 2-2 89 25 4 .966
2 Silinonte, Alexis .303 31-31 76 10 23 3 0 1 8 29 .382 6 2 11 0 .365 1 5 2-2 35 49 11 .884
24 Del Ponte, Natalie .293 33-33 99 16 29 7 0 5 21 51 .515 6 1 19 0 .336 1 0 0-0 35 50 5 .944
23 Miller, Makenzie .258 31-27 66 11 17 6 0 1 15 26 .394 11 2 18 1 .370 2 2 0-0 29 1 3 .909
22 Vogler, Mackenzie .244 29-28 78 5 19 3 0 2 12 28 .359 5 2 12 1 .306 0 1 0-0 114 13 1 .992
3 Worthy, Bianca .329 24-22 73 6 24 2 1 0 9 28 .384 0 0 8 0 .329 0 5 1-1 23 0 2 .920
11 Conway, Nora .306 24-16 49 6 15 1 0 0 4 16 .327 6 1 8 0 .393 0 1 1-1 7 14 1 .955
34 Peaslee, Haley .250 4-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
13 Lloyd, Scarlett .244 19-13 41 3 10 1 0 0 6 11 .268 2 0 5 0 .279 0 1 0-0 15 2 0 1.000
4 Russ, Penelope .240 14-8 25 0 6 1 0 0 2 7 .280 2 0 5 0 .296 0 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
18 Thompson, Breanna .233 24-16 30 9 7 2 0 0 2 9 .300 1 1 10 0 .281 0 1 1-1 16 0 0 1.000
20 Garcia, Alexa .188 18-14 16 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .188 5 1 2 0 .409 0 0 0-0 101 5 4 .964
5 Tran, Samantha .000 11-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
27 Wood, Brooke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .302 33-33 855 135 258 42 6 10 125 342 .400 81 16 142 2 .371 6 19 12-13 610 225 40 .954
Opponents .313 33-33 885 178 277 52 6 24 165 413 .467 83 11 129 0 .377 5 9 28-37 620 245 29 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Harvey, Eve 2.87 6-12 21 18 14 2-1 1 109.2 107 63 45 36 85 23 3 9 .244 4 4 0 1 4
12 Van Orman, Amelia 6.79 3-9 14 10 7 1-0 1 68.0 120 76 66 32 26 21 0 11 .376 5 5 0 2 4
13 Lloyd, Scarlett 7.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 2 3 1 0 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
6 Hooks, Kayla 8.58 2-0 11 5 1 0-1 0 23.2 44 31 29 12 17 8 3 3 .383 2 2 0 2 1
Totals 4.89 12-21 48 33 22 4 2 203.1 277 178 142 83 129 52 6 24 .313 13 11 0 5 9
Opponents 3.86 21-12 52 33 16 8 3 206.2 258 135 114 81 142 42 6 10 .302 11 16 0 6 19



2021 Wagner College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Russ, Penelope 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
13 Lloyd, Scarlett 17 15 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Thompson, Breanna 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hooks, Kayla 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Vogler, Mackenzie 128 114 13 1 .992 0 22 9 .710 5 0
1 Bender, Zoe 65 61 2 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Van Orman, Amelia 118 89 25 4 .966 0 10 4 .714 0 0
20 Garcia, Alexa 110 101 5 4 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ward, Keaghan 103 57 42 4 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Conway, Nora 22 7 14 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Harvey, Eve 21 4 16 1 .952 0 17 3 .850 0 0
24 Del Ponte, Natalie 90 35 50 5 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Worthy, Bianca 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Miller, Makenzie 33 29 1 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Silinonte, Alexis 95 35 49 11 .884 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Peaslee, Haley 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tran, Samantha 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wood, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 875 610 225 40 .954 2 28 9 .757 8 0
Opponents 894 620 245 29 .968 10 12 0 .960 7 0


